
Monthly Statistical Report Board of Elections: Charles 
User Name: Dickerson, Tracy A 

Date: 03/01/2022 
Report No.: VR-013 

Last Transaction Date From: 02/01/2022 To: 02/28/2022 

MDVOTERS Page : 1 

 

 

ADDITIONS TO COUNTY REGISTRATION 
 

METHOD DEM REP GRN LIB WCP UNA OTHERS TOTAL EXACT DUPES 

Absentee Ballot Application 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 

By Mail 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 

Comptroller of Maryland 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 

Correction 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 

ERIC Report 108 16 0 0 0 21 1 146 0 

In Person 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 

Jury Notice 4 3 0 0 0 1 0 8 2 

Motor Vehicle Administration 356 63 1 2 1 141 7 571 1 

Online Mail In Request 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 

Online Voter Registration 13 3 0 0 1 6 0 23 0 

Other Means 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 

Social Security Administration 3 1 0 0 0 3 0 7 0 

State Designated Agencies 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 6 0 

USPS Sticker 6 2 0 0 0 1 0 9 1 

TOTAL 496 90 1 2 3 176 9 777 7  

SUBTRACTIONS FROM COUNTY ACTIVE STATUS 
 

REASON DEM REP GRN LIB WCP UNA OTHERS TOTAL 

Confirmation Mail Process-NVRA 150 89 0 1 0 81 2 323 

Death Notice 79 42 1 0 0 15 2 139 

Death Notices Other than DHMH 6 7 0 0 0 2 0 15 

Moved Out of State 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 12 

Non-Citizen 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 4 

Returned VNC 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 

Duplicate/Merged 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 

County Transfer Out -227 -51 -2 0 0 -66 -3 -349 

TOTAL 476 195 3 1 0 168 7 850 

 

 

 

 



Monthly Statistical Report Board of Elections: Charles 
User Name: Dickerson, Tracy A 

Date: 03/01/2022 
Report No.: VR-013 

Last Transaction Date From: 02/01/2022 To: 02/28/2022 

MDVOTERS Page : 2 

 

 

CHANGE DEM REP GRN LIB WCP UNA OTHERS TOTAL 

AFFILIATION CHANGES 
 

 

From 179 60 1 0 1 37 9 287  

To 48 62 5 10 8 140 14 287  

TOTAL -131 2 4 10 7 103 5 0  

CURRENT ACTIVE REGISTRATION 
 

 ACTIVITY DEM REP GRN LIB WCP UNA  OTHERS TOTAL  

BEGINNING OF REPORT 73997 23617 121 390 105 21451 859 120540  

ADDITIONS (+) 496 90 1 2 3 176 9 777  

REINSTATED (+) 11 4 0 0 0 4 0 19  

CANCELLED (-) -93 -48 -1 0 0 -19 -2 -163  

COUNTY TRANSFER OUT (-) -227 -51 -2 0 0 -66 -3 -349  

AFFILIATION CHANGES (+ OR -) -131 2 4 10 7 103 5 0  

* INACTIVATED (-) -156 -96 0 -1 0 -83 -2 -338  

* REACTIVATED (+) 13 6 0 0 1 9 0 29  

END OF REPORT TOTALS 73910 23524 123 401 116 21575 866 120515  



Monthly Statistical Report Board of Elections: Charles 
User Name: Dickerson, Tracy A 

Date: 03/01/2022 
Report No.: VR-013 

Last Transaction Date From: 02/01/2022 To: 02/28/2022 

MDVOTERS Page : 3 

 

 

ACTIVITY 

BEGINNING OF REPORT 

* INACTIVATED (+) 

*REACTIVATED (-) 

COUNTY TRANSFER OUT (-) 

AFFILIATION CHANGES (+ OR -) 

CANCELLED FROM INACTIVE (-) 

PENDING FROM INACTIVE (-) 

TOTAL INACTIVE 

DEM 

4391 

156 

-15 

-7 

0 

-13 

0 

4512 

REP 

2018 

96 

-6 

-1 

0 

-20 

0 

2087 

GRN 

17 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

17 

LIB 

61 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

62 

WCP 

9 

0 

-1 

-1 

0 

0 

0 

7 

UNA 

1917 

83 

-7 

-3 

0 

-4 

0 

1986 

OTHERS 

61 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

63 

TOTAL 

8474 

338 

-29 

-12 

0 

-37 

0 

8734 

INACTIVE REGISTRATION 

SUBTRACTIONS FROM COUNTY INACTIVE STATUS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CURRENT INACTIVE REGISTRATION 
 

TOTAL REGISTRATION RECORDS 

ACTIVE AND INACTIVE REGISTRATION 
 

ACTIVITY DEM REP GRN LIB WCP UNA OTHERS TOTAL 

ACTIVE REGISTRATION 73910 23524 123 401 116 21575 866 120515 

INACTIVE REGISTRATION 4512 2087 17 62 7 1986 63 8734 

TOTAL RECORDS 78422 25611 140 463 123 23561 929 129249 

REASON 

Comptroller of Maryland 

Correction 

Death Notice 

Jury Notice 

Motor Vehicle Administration 

Moved Out of State 

Online Voter Registration 

Duplicate/Merged 

County Transfer Out 

TOTAL 

DEM 

1 

1 

4 

3 

10 

9 

0 

0 

-7 

35 

REP 

0 

0 

4 

3 

2 

16 

1 

0 

-1 

27 

GRN 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

LIB 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

WCP 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

-1 

2 

UNA 

0 

0 

2 

1 

6 

2 

0 

0 

-3 

14 

OTHERS 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

TOTAL 

1 

1 

10 

8 

18 

27 

1 

0 

-12 

78 



Monthly Statistical Report Board of Elections: Charles 
User Name: Dickerson, Tracy A 

Date: 03/01/2022 
Report No.: VR-013 

Last Transaction Date From: 02/01/2022 To: 02/28/2022 

MDVOTERS Page : 4 

 

 

 

1471   

6 

 
Signature of person who prepared the report 

Other = Those individulas designating affliation with a party that is 
not established under Maryland Law. 

Date report completed    

Unaffiliated = those individuals declining to affiliate with a party. 

Address Changes Within Jurisdiction   628   

Address Changes Statewide   37490  Confirmation Mailings Sent 
  

 

Name Changes 740 Confirmation Responses 

Number of current Statewide voter registration application on hand  Number of NVRA Agency voter registration Applications on hand     

 


