Board of Elections: Charles User Name: Dickerson, Tracy A

Monthly Statistical Report

Date: 03/01/2022 Report No.: VR-013

Last Transaction Date From: 02/01/2022 To: 02/28/2022

ADDITIONS TO COUNTY REGISTRATION

METHOD	DEM	REP	GRN	LIB	WCP	UNA	OTHERS	TOTAL	EXACT DUPES
Absentee Ballot Application	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
By Mail	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0
Comptroller of Maryland	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0
Correction	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
ERIC Report	108	16	0	0	0	21	1	146	0
In Person	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
Jury Notice	4	3	0	0	0	1	0	8	2
Motor Vehicle Administration	356	63	1	2	1	141	7	571	1
Online Mail In Request	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
Online Voter Registration	13	3	0	0	1	6	0	23	0
Other Means	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
Social Security Administration	3	1	0	0	0	3	0	7	0
State Designated Agencies	2	0	0	0	1	2	1	6	0
USPS Sticker	6	2	0	0	0	1	0	9	1
TOTAL	496	90	1	2	3	176	9	777	7

SUBTRACTIONS FROM COUNTY ACTIVE STATUS

REASON	DEM	REP	GRN	LIB	WCP	UNA	OTHERS	TOTAL
Confirmation Mail Process-NVRA	150	89	0	1	0	81	2	323
Death Notice	79	42	1	0	0	15	2	139
Death Notices Other than DHMH	6	7	0	0	0	2	0	15
Moved Out of State	7	5	0	0	0	0	0	12
Non-Citizen	1	0	0	0	0	3	0	4
Returned VNC	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
Duplicate/Merged	6	1	0	0	0	0	0	7
County Transfer Out	-227	-51	-2	0	0	-66	-3	-349
TOTAL	476	195	3	1	0	168	7	850

Board of Elections: Charles User Name: Dickerson, Tracy A

Monthly Statistical Report

Date: 03/01/2022 Report No.: VR-013

Last Transaction Date From: 02/01/2022 To: 02/28/2022

AFFILIATION CHANGES

CHANGE	DEM	REP	GRN	LIB	WCP	UNA	OTHERS	TOTAL
From	179	60	1	0	1	37	9	287
То	48	62	5	10	8	140	14	287
TOTAL	-131	2	4	10	7	103	5	0

CURRENT ACTIVE REGISTRATION

ACTIVITY	DEM	REP	GRN	LIB	WCP	UNA	OTHERS	TOTAL
BEGINNING OF REPORT	73997	23617	121	390	105	21451	859	120540
ADDITIONS (+)	496	90	1	2	3	176	9	777
REINSTATED (+)	11	4	0	0	0	4	0	19
CANCELLED (-)	-93	-48	-1	0	0	-19	-2	-163
COUNTY TRANSFER OUT (-)	-227	-51	-2	0	0	-66	-3	-349
AFFILIATION CHANGES (+ OR -)	-131	2	4	10	7	103	5	0
* INACTIVATED (-)	-156	-96	0	-1	0	-83	-2	-338
* REACTIVATED (+)	13	6	0	0	1	9	0	29
END OF REPORT TOTALS	73910	23524	123	401	116	21575	866	120515

Board of Elections: Charles User Name: Dickerson, Tracy A

Monthly Statistical Report

Date: 03/01/2022 Report No.: VR-013

Last Transaction Date From: 02/01/2022 To: 02/28/2022

INACTIVE REGISTRATION SUBTRACTIONS FROM COUNTY INACTIVE STATUS

REASON	DEM	REP	GRN	LIB	WCP	UNA	OTHERS	TOTAL
Comptroller of Maryland	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Correction	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Death Notice	4	4	0	0	0	2	0	10
Jury Notice	3	3	0	0	1	1	0	8
Motor Vehicle Administration	10	2	0	0	0	6	0	18
Moved Out of State	9	16	0	0	0	2	0	27
Online Voter Registration	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
Duplicate/Merged	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
County Transfer Out	-7	-1	0	0	-1	-3	0	-12
TOTAL	35	27	0	0	2	14	0	78

CURRENT INACTIVE REGISTRATION

ACTIVITY	DEM	REP	GRN	LIB	WCP	UNA	OTHERS	TOTAL
BEGINNING OF REPORT	4391	2018	17	61	9	1917	61	8474
* INACTIVATED (+)	156	96	0	1	0	83	2	338
*REACTIVATED (-)	-15	-6	0	0	-1	-7	0	-29
COUNTY TRANSFER OUT (-)	-7	-1	0	0	-1	-3	0	-12
AFFILIATION CHANGES (+ OR -)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
CANCELLED FROM INACTIVE (-)	-13	-20	0	0	0	-4	0	-37
PENDING FROM INACTIVE (-)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL INACTIVE	4512	2087	17	62	7	1986	63	8734

TOTAL REGISTRATION RECORDS ACTIVE AND INACTIVE REGISTRATION

ACTIVITY	DEM	REP	GRN	LIB	WCP	UNA	OTHERS	TOTAL
ACTIVE REGISTRATION	73910	23524	123	401	116	21575	866	120515
INACTIVE REGISTRATION	4512	2087	17	62	7	1986	63	8734
TOTAL RECORDS	78422	25611	140	463	123	23561	929	129249

MDVOTERS Page: 3

Board of Elections: Charles User Name: Dickerson, Tracy A	nthly Statis	III AI NEDUII	Date: 03/01/2022 Report No.: VR-013	
Last Transa	ction Date From: 02,	/01/2022 To: 02/28/2022		
Address Changes Within Jurisdiction	628	<u> </u>		
Address Changes Statewide	37490	Confirmation Mailings Sent	1471	
Name Changes	740	Confirmation Responses	6	
Number of current Statewide voter registration application on hand		Number of NVRA Agency voter registration Applications on hand	d	
Signature of person who prepared the report		Date report completed		
Other = Those individulas designating affliation with a party that is not established under Maryland Law.		Unaffiliated = those individuals declining to affiliate with a part	.y.	

MDVOTERS Page: 4